

03.04.2025
Sl. No.59
Court No.3
KS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 144 of 2025

Manu Mia

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Gopal Sah
Mr. Tanbir Alam

.....For the Petitioner

Liberty is given to the petitioner to file the Supplementary Affidavit.

Let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit.

All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)