

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

10.06.2025
(ct. no.02)
07
Kausik

CRR 144 of 2025

In the matter of : Manu Mia

.... Petitioner.

Mr. Gopal Sah
Mr. Tanbin Alam

.... For the petitioner

Mr. Bhaskar Das
Ms. Sukanya Adhikary

.... For the State

Supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner be kept with the record. The subject matter of challenge in the present revisional application relates to an application challenging the age of the victim girl which was preferred at the instance of the accused.

Learned advocate is directed to serve a copy of the revisional application along with the supplementary affidavit upon Mr. Bhaskar Das, learned advocate who ordinarily appears on behalf of the State. His appointment may be regularized by the concerned authorities.

Petitioner is also directed to serve a copy of the revisional application along with the supplementary affidavit

upon the victim/opposite party no. 2 within a period of 7 days and file affidavit of service on the next date fixed.

List the revisional application under the same heading before the next available circuit bench.

All parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)