

AD 197
March 17, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 144 of 2025

In the matter of: Manu Mia

... petitioner

Mr. Gopal Sah
Mr. Tanbin Alam

... for the petitioner

No one appears on behalf of the other side.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this matter for further consideration under the same
heading on 24.03.2026.

The petitioner shall intimate the other side about the
next date of hearing.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)