

AD 80
March 24, 2026
Ct. 6
ssi

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRR 144 of 2025

Mr. Gopal Sah
Mr. Tanbir Alam

...for the petitioner

Mr. Bhaskar Das
Ms. Sukanya Adhikary

...for the State

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Despite service, no one appears on behalf of the victim.

Heard the learned counsels for the petitioner and the State.

List this matter for further consideration under the heading "To Be Mentioned" on 25.03.2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)