

AD 2
March 25, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 144 of 2025

In the matter of: *Manu Mia*

... *petitioner*

Mr. Gopal Sah
Mr. Tanbir Alam

... for the petitioner

Mr. Bhaskar Das
Ms. Sukanya Adhikary

... for the State

Leave is granted to add the alleged victim and the de facto complainant as opposite parties.

Necessary corrections be done by 27.03.2026.

Amended copy of the revisional application shall be served upon the added parties by speed post with A/D within a week from date.

List this matter under the heading "Motion" on the next Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)